

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD**R/CRIMINAL MISC.APPLICATION NO. 8959 of 2019**

=====

NARSINHBHAI NANJIBHAI PARMAR

Versus

STATE OF GUJARAT

=====

Appearance:

MR NASIR SAIYED(6145) for the Applicant(s) No. 1,2,3,4

MRS MUMTAZ SAIYED(5187) for the Applicant(s) No. 1

for the Respondent(s) No. 2

MR PRANAV TRIVEDI, APP (2) for the Respondent(s) No. 1

=====

CORAM: **HONOURABLE MR.JUSTICE S.H.VORA****Date : 09/07/2019****ORAL ORDER**

Issue **notice** returnable on 15.10.2019. Learned APP waives service of notice on behalf of the respondent State. Meanwhile, no coercive steps shall be taken against the applicants. However, investigation to proceed in accordance with law. Direct service for respondent No.2 through concerned police station is permitted.

(S.H.VORA, J)

SATISH