

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

**R/CRIMINAL MISC.APPLICATION (FOR QUASHING & SET ASIDE
FIR/ORDER) NO. 8959 of 2019**

=====

NARSINHBHAI NANJIBHAI PARMAR

Versus

STATE OF GUJARAT

=====

Appearance:

MR NASIR SAIYED(6145) for the Applicant(s) No. 1,2,3,4

MRS MUMTAZ SAIYED(5187) for the Applicant(s) No. 1

NOTICE SERVED BY DS for the Respondent(s) No. 2

PUBLIC PROSECUTOR for the Respondent(s) No. 1

=====

**CORAM:HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE CHEEKATI
MANAVENDRANATH ROY**

Date : 29/01/2024

ORAL ORDER

Despite service of notice on respondent no.2, none appears. Stand
over to 07.05.2024.

Interim relief granted earlier to continue till then.

Sd/-

(CHEEKATI MANAVENDRANATH ROY, J)

ABHISHEK