

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

**R/CRIMINAL MISC.APPLICATION (FOR QUASHING & SET ASIDE
FIR/ORDER) NO. 8959 of 2019**

=====

NARSINHBHAI NANJIBHAI PARMAR & ORS.

Versus

STATE OF GUJARAT & ANR.

=====

Appearance:

MR NASIR SAIYED(6145) for the Applicant(s) No. 1,2,3,4

MRS MUMTAZ SAIYED(5187) for the Applicant(s) No. 1

NOTICE SERVED BY DS for the Respondent(s) No. 2

MR CHINTAN DAVE, APP for the Respondent(s) No. 1

=====

CORAM:HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE J. C. DOSHI

Date : 11/06/2025

ORAL ORDER

Let the Investigating Officer to file the report of the investigation and whether the charge sheet is filed or not in the questioned FIR. Interim relief to continue till than.

Stand over to 19.08.2025.

AHS

(J. C. DOSHI,J)